‘\.‘
S

v
D
Y
- '
- ' ' @

,@rlcuu /4 751

an
1/ vV
N
Ontario SN
Ministry of

Transportation and
Communications

Telephone : 224~7531

Mr. R. A. Everett
Clerk

City of Brampton

150 Central Park Drive
Brampton, Ontario-
L6T 2T9

Dear Sir:

Central Region
5000 Yonge Street
Willowdale, Ontario
M2N 6E9

81 07 08

Re: Construction Proposal, City of Brampton
Connecting Link, Appendix No. 1, Highway 10
Main Street between Church Street and Market Street

I am enclosing, for your records, a certified copy of a constre

uction proposal, dated June 22, 1981.

The proposal is authorized by a basic agreement dated March
24, 1975 and has been duly executed by the Deputy Minister.

Yours truly,

H. Orlando
Regional Municipal Engineer

RECEIVED
CLERK'S DEPT.

Ji 101981

rro o009
Fud NOYL 2,



L
\ FORM AB-PR-17A
" REV. MAY 1973

BY-LAW NUMBER 147-81

OF
THE CORPORATION OF THE __ City OF Brampton
‘ ‘ A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE the execution of a proposal and
estirnate of cost pursuant to an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen, In

Right of the Province of Ontario, as represented by the Minister of Trans-
portation and Communications, entered into under The Public Transportation

and Highway Improvement Act, R.5.0. 1970, Chapter 201.

N "WHEREAS the appended proposal and estimate of cost dated

the 22nd  day of June 19 81 | for the construction of

Main St. between Church St. and Market St.

being part of a highway designated as a connecting link has been prepared
pursuant to the said agreement with Her Majesty the Queen, In Right of the

Province of Ontario, as represented by the said Minister. "

/!

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED by the Council of the Corpor-

ation of the City of Brampton

1.  That the hereinbefore recited proposal and estimate of

‘ cost be approved.
- 2. That the Mayor /R&&¥¥ and Clerk be and they are he reby

authorized and directed-to sign the hereinbefore recited
proposal and estimate of cost and to affix thereto the seal
of the Corporation,

\

PASSED by the Council of the Corporation of the City

of __ Brampton this 22pd  day of _ junpe 19 81.

(SEAL)

Clerk EAETK



. Viela

A8

e

. FORM AB-PR-17A
REV. MAY 1973 APPENDIX NO. _ ! DATE _June 22, 1981

\ PROPOSAL AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONNECTING
LINK OR EXTENSION OF THE KING'S HIGHWAY (OR SECONDARY HIGHWA-Y) NO.

10

IN THE City OF Brampton

DISTRICT) OF Peel

Designated Route: Highway No. 10

IN THE COUNTY (OR

-

Pursuant to an agreement dated the 24th day of March /5
‘the agreement made between the Minister and the Corporation of the Lity

of Brampton

19 75 hereinafter called

and subject to the terins and conditions thereof, and subject

also to any necessary approval of the Board under The Ontario Municipal Board Act,
City of Brampton (Mbixixxex /Corporation) proposes that the following por-
tions of highway, heretofore designated as a connecting link, be constructed by the
Citvy of Brampton (Mindbstta/ Corporation) namely, (describe portion(s) of

the

street(s) to be constructed):

Main St. between Church St, and Market St.

/

and illustrated on the plan or sketch attached thereto; provided construction to be in
accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Minister and the Corporation
in the manner and at a cost estimated and divided substantially as follows:

/

Type of construction Road widening including storm sewers and curbs |

Length 180 m

Width (not less than 22 feet) 13.5 m (44 ft.)

Church St.

Commencing at

Terminating at Market St.

Total estimated cost of construction $ 218,673.00
Deduct: Items not chargeable under agreement:
(I) Items to be paid by the Corporation $ 2,295.
(II) Charged to others
Region of Peel $ 29,400
Brampton Hydro $ 5,670
- $ /
$
(III) Charged under Part X of The Public
Transportation and Highway Improve-
ment Act . $ 41,130.
Total Deductions | $ 78,495,
Total estimated cost of construction to be; shared $ 140,178.

Minister's share ( 75%)

$ 105,134,




b :l$

> .
- FORM AB-PR~-17A
;Rﬁv}rwAY1973

() Estimated annual expendi’cure' of Minister's share for fiscal year(s):
April 1st, 19 81 to Marcl\'l 31st, 19 82 $ 7(5‘000 ‘
April 1st, 19 82 to March 31st, 19 83 $ 35,134
‘ April llst,‘ 19 _ to March 3ls‘t, 19 $
April 1st, 19 _;_to March 31st, 19 '$ - § 105,134

It is understood that the estimated cost is based on the best information available at the
time of submission and that no substantial increase in such cost will be undertaken or
incurred without the prior written approval of the Minister, and where necessary, the
approval of the Ontario Municipal Board. )

-~

This proposal’is hereby submitted this

22nd day of __ june 1981

by or on behalf of the Corporation of

the City of

Brampton

(SEAL) ‘ - é,; W%
<r’///’::1:;\4 )

of the Minister

(SEAL)

\
(Note: Attach a statement of the total estimated cost in detail and a breakdown thereof
showing how the Minister's share was computed on Form AB-PR-3)



Ev . J(' Y '972

‘*M Aa-PR 3 -

Street lfom

CHURCH STREET

MARKET ST.

.., DETAILSOFCONSTRUCTION . . - @ -

- . - © ’ - 5

ESTIMATED

“". GROSS COST

SHAREABLE UNDER
C.L. AGREEMENT

CHARGEABLE UNDER
PART X OF THE A_CT

CHARGEABLE TO

. CORPORATION

CHARGEABLE TO .

. OTHERS® -

7. EXPLANATION

A2.. )

'Storm Sewer
:(a) 675 mm ¢ CL IIL

— - N

- '105m @ $150/m
(b) 750 mm - ¢ CL III
h 56m @ $160/m

Manho1es .

3.5 vert. m @ $483/vert. m . ,:;H—»}ﬂ

3. 5 vert. m @ $483/vert m

ij; Catchba51ns a o R ‘
9 @ $666 -
A4. Catchbasin Leads

AS

(&) 200mm ¢ 65m @ $72.00 . . <
(b} 250mm ¢ 20m @ $77.00 .., ', :

Break into manhole R
Excavatlon P

(a) Comp]ete road \ & 5 Jii'
1000m @ $5. 75/m ,=L»
(b) W1den1ng of Ma1n St..

.. 600m® @ $6.30/m .

< (c) widenlng of Chchh St N 1 }if
'f_n- 300m2 @ $5. 75/m : IR

°700/750

700/750




i oL .
C | g R R 1=
32 SN
R [+ 4 v
e B <Ly . 1 ety
: o=, Ao TR
(& s .
€0 I SR
'3 R
\. X . B
: o R
s AmN o
E g
m og . % )
£ | gz o
- [~ f B APAE EH
® 2t . S S AP .
® cc :
- ‘1 €0’ .
« g 3] L
13 K
m.l mEal mL .
<) (3] - ltzw..ﬂ.\f. vk = . -
2< | ey RyS O
Sw - Vol
-
Lm,
o
MO
GX
el
<&
Is
Q
S
o3
5s
2
W RS
Y R
29 :
w S
-l e ..3;,“»; =
<o L
I
7]
oh
wo
G-
<
23
T hE o aC
) EG: L,
. - .vh Le m
= ‘ e P -~
< v, ERall e PN S’
<. RS B 3
' o S I I
A < D RS S S 0 T oS
2 —_ . ‘ B R N ol S X (R R
O i et + S B R IR EEINE RN I -~
£ Rt el , Yo c .o m = 0 G B
' 5 - T - 7, DU - S -y & ) y RV |
= . N S et o | e R Y e o i1 R A Q
i R o] R B b= TN = N =3 BN -~
- - = [S = T 2NT - V= NNs= n
[Z] B B €T Qg = + oo m <
z >0 Q S c L = =
- 9t rmeN; COoiiemey:l UL AT @ D .
-2 TEI & T (0 =3 T — I — . B O ot .
‘ w X LTI e DN e T @ U, O SSC A
ACRT b 0 | e, el e M E0 L e—m e BT I o - Mo g,
YR R o L e e v QO [ I N WO Q) S & S
I - TR TR Y o - SR ot S R - R = Y-
Syt 8t t ‘g R~ | K 7, | FER 7, ] RN, I~ R P N T ] D .- E Vel e 2 < o
SN e B -~ . @ @ - e, O QOWC . O EE
.:ﬂ,..‘.ﬂ.«.mﬂ_K ) w o e o x - X = - N e ..J.- o © ..n.w © r..nm m
v e - N . Ce@ - - o) & o . QD e~
D. 3 MHOU m,. - AN 45 ~ Q X .- a8,3. :
R L R TR 72 LEERAR- TR 72 BERNE T o VISR, o C g Ot G N = () e T
oL et > - > ’ £ &V WD G R RO
YT o.a . 0 o Q.. O O - ol
B EELCEE. QT E e T~
: Q'3 Q3 © mS . [N
. (o | oL s — W O G,(\
- T EIRSRET TR 2 e \umu N;-
o et .me' S 5
T p— — &

. . P T R : - Lt
RSN - e P i S e e Sl et LR
o AT e Tine. T o ar Lo U T N L ST [N
Lot o TP, e RS S B



&

5,
4%

4

s

o e

[ R

t
I

i

s

i
San

Ll el e

PN
R
3
kY

z

>

et T
5
220

P
fx
%

..CHARGEABLE TO

el

2

s

4

3

e

CHARGEABLE TO
" CORPORATION

s
ey

TS

Y

PART X OF THE ACT

SHAREABLE UNDER |CHARGEABLE UNDER
C.L. AGREEMENT

vd 4
3 s

d,

I

ESTIMATED
GROSS COST -

>

'

N

PG

FEe3T0

1

i
S
N

s

J

¢

en

/m

00/
hal

00

nd

str

eways . .

L.

20

3

u

$2

vt
[N

OF CONSTRUCTION .~

m
iv

1
$23;

b

P

h

Gran.
e $2.
a

b

g

l.lAll
$9
tial

i

+

b

comp
00/

220

@
dr

g

¢

hlo

ting asp
:‘@.

en

~
»
]

r

str
i

2

$4

te cur
vl
e

P
o

.fo
@
Std.
tate
esi

.Gran

2100m

.
3
¥

o

¥

£

.
A
W

80t
Indu
175

'250m

.,
4

o,
Y
N

£

5
X

N

er
cium ¢

Y
i
(05

)

t
)
I3
)

s
£
ey

g

urn exis

oncre
eins

a
&
i

5

ke

"o

R

o,
=Y

oy
AT

20m3

W

W

e
Ced

2
te

:\.m\ﬁww,p -

”
£

?}y

A

Sk

S

s

s

Y
St

o
ot

arpe

S



DA ‘
FORM. AB-PR-3

" BRAMPTON -

Cpage 4 LN LR
being _ MAIN ST.

Street from

CHURCH ST.

w0 _MARKET ST,

" ESTIMATED
" - GROSS COST

SHAREABLE UNDER
C.L. AGREEMENT

CHARGEABLE UNDER
PART X OF THE ACT

CHARGEABLE TO
CORPORATION

CHARGEABLE TO
OTHERS®

EXPLANATION

:?,600t(@ $31 00/t
(B) HL3 3 ,
500t“@ $32 20/t

'}i;.ﬁ501 water for sod g
; ZOm 283, 45/m3

310 e, 557 50 j~g,_h:_,

-

-15 e $115 00

AdJust water serv1ces
'3 @ $230 00

A22 Adgust ex1st1ng manho]es

S
3 18,600
16,100
| 2,180
2 70
- 575
; 1,725

$ 12,775

13,285
1,690
50

520
1,380

3 110

L

690

$ 5,825

2,815
490
20
55
- 345
660

2.650

1,440

If Reqhired

114,084

2,185




¥

EXPLANATION

CHARGEABLE TO
28

_OTHERS®

Lo ey an
JERN

Rz
w2, L
- P
L o
02 : o
T

<0

IO

(8]

o« ’ <8 y
b ' : >

89 . ) Y L
24 = S|V %

"Sw - o A DU .
EH . S - N
i : ) > PN B W
ouw . © < |’ S

2w , , ) < |-
E RN * K h
Gx S . K ERY
& x cTE .
] <% . |8
I . - , .

o - . | w
T . 5
mT o T ’ - S
wt R o0 =
NF_ - - B - Lo
UM ) R ) - Jl. ST cw
85 S : s
20 - o . R
we 3
5] o 5 A A
B’ ] . ¢ B - M A e

Fund

.

sing

ESTIMATED
GROSS COST . -

Grade Cros.

3 TS T Yo
% b b m»s..f_‘.vmwv:« R
U AR BUSG L htes ,.

S, v
e S alh g Ty
b

Railwa

ERRR

and -

.
14

-

L

d

£
£

Church

rovement Act

L
Vo b T TN

ian an

b

Im,

¥

1o0n

w1t
=
o

cal

o

¢ Lo

e T >
ST U T,
] .., 0

€.

elocat
W

> 8 Fal ¢

ers

A
7o -

tar
:

oth

/

P

e.san

e to

l

-$69.00

.

-geab

at
7

¢
@

o,
s

e

Cha

Q

fE=a c 5
wE N L 5
st w.a.mww»& s

«.usé..ur RN C
gy pey oy V“me o 5
erh e 2 S or P
X . s Re
qmma.ﬁ»nu.. -
O S h a7
eSS ~ giq

MG, 8 M Ky e 0 B,
RS 8 e SNV T o
B =




